PORTWEST

T711 - WX3 Utility Trouser

Collection: WX3

Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Plus Canvas: 65% Polyester, 35%
Cotton Canvas Peach Finish, 245g

Outer Carton: 20

Product information

Innovate Utility Trouser with 4 way stretch panels. Designed to give you
maximum movement with the stretch of our Kingsmill Canvas fabrics.
Complete with ID holder and multiple pockets.

WX3

Portwest WX3™ technical stretch workwear balances comfort, versatility
and aesthetics. Products are designed to the highest standards and offer a
solution for everyday activity and working environments. Constructed with
cutting edge fabrics giving superior abrasion resistance and exceptional all-
day comfort. Ingenious design solutions on fastenings and pocketing
systems give unrivalled fit and security.

Workwear

The workwear collection offers a range of designs and fittings suitable for
many end uses. Only the best quality fabrics and construction techniques
are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigors of
everyday wear, each garment has been carefully designed and Features
manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

. Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort

- New style
Standards - Detachable ID pocket
EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 (Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)) . 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Slim fit design for exceptional comfort
- UKCA marked
- An improvement has been made to the current fit of the product

- Improved fit and lighter weight fabric for maximum user comfort
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Test House

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

T711MGR28
T711MGR30
T711MGR32
T711MGR33
T711MGR34
T711MGR36

T711MGR38
T711MGR40
T711MGR41
T711MGR42
T711MGR44
T711MGR46
T711MGR48

/A XK@

Colour

Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey
Metal Grey

Weight(Kg)
0.7320
0.7520
0.7540
0.7800
0.7780
0.7860
0.8040
0.8260
0.8480
0.8360
0.8700
0.8900
0.9080

Cubic(m?)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518

EAN13

5036108349012
5036108349029
5036108349036
5036108349043
5036108349050
5036108349067
5036108349074
5036108349081
5036108349098
5036108349104
5036108349111
5036108349128
5036108349135

GTIN/DUN14

25036108837636
25036108837643
25036108837650
25036108837667
25036108837674
25036108837681
25036108837698
25036108837704
25036108837711
25036108837728
25036108837735
25036108837742
25036108837759




