

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T711 - WX3 Utility Trouser

Collection: WX3
Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Plus Canvas: 65% Polyester, 35%

Cotton Canvas Peach Finish, 245g

Outer Carton: 20

Product information

Innovate Utility Trouser with 4 way stretch panels. Designed to give you maximum movement with the stretch of our Kingsmill Canvas fabrics. Complete with ID holder and multiple pockets.

WX3

Portwest WX3 $^{\text{TM}}$ technical stretch workwear balances comfort, versatility and aesthetics. Products are designed to the highest standards and offer a solution for everyday activity and working environments. Constructed with cutting edge fabrics giving superior abrasion resistance and exceptional all-day comfort. Ingenious design solutions on fastenings and pocketing systems give unrivalled fit and security.

Workwear

The workwear collection offers a range of designs and fittings suitable for many end uses. Only the best quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigors of everyday wear, each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

Standards

EN 14404:2004+A1:2010 Type 2 (Level 0 (When used in combination with S156))



Features

- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
- New style
- Detachable ID pocket
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Slim fit design for exceptional comfort
- UKCA marked
- An improvement has been made to the current fit of the product
- Improved fit and lighter weight fabric for maximum user comfort



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

T711 - WX3 Utility Trouser Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
T711MGR28	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7320	0.0518	5036108349012	25036108837636
T711MGR30	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7520	0.0518	5036108349029	25036108837643
T711MGR32	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7540	0.0518	5036108349036	25036108837650
T711MGR33	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7800	0.0518	5036108349043	25036108837667
T711MGR34	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7780	0.0518	5036108349050	25036108837674
T711MGR36	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7860	0.0518	5036108349067	25036108837681
T711MGR38	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8040	0.0518	5036108349074	25036108837698
T711MGR40	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8260	0.0518	5036108349081	25036108837704
T711MGR41	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8480	0.0518	5036108349098	25036108837711
T711MGR42	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8360	0.0518	5036108349104	25036108837728
T711MGR44	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8700	0.0518	5036108349111	25036108837735
T711MGR46	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.8900	0.0518	5036108349128	25036108837742
T711MGR48	Metal Grey	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.9080	0.0518	5036108349135	25036108837759